$ 700.3  $ 700.3

Segment Profit (Loss)(A)
 Residential  $ 29.6  $ 28.4
 Commercial   4.7   4.4

  Heating and Cooling   34.3   32.8
 Service Experts   (6.3)   (6.3)
 Refrigeration   8.9   8.4
 Corporate and other   (19.3)   (19.3)
 Eliminations   (0.1)   (0.1)

  Segment Profit   17.5   15.5
Reconciliation to income from continuing operations before income taxes
 (Gains), losses and other expenses, net   —   (11.5)
 Interest expense, net   5.5   5.5
 Other expense   0.1   0.1

  $ 11.9  $ 21.4

(A) Segment profit is based upon income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes included in the accompanying consolidated statements of
operations excluding Goodwill Impairment.

79

Table of Contents

LENNOX INTERNATIONAL INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SEGMENT REVENUES AND OPERATING PROFIT
For the Three Months and Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

(Unaudited, in millions)

  For the  For the
  Three Months Ended  Six Months Ended
  June 30, 2005  June 30, 2005

  Previously   Previously
  Reported  Restated  Reported  Restated

Net Sales
 Residential  $ 434.7  $ 434.7  $ 777.4  $ 777.4
 Commercial   171.2   171.2   297.4   297.4

  Heating and Cooling   605.9   605.9   1,074.8   1,074.8
 Service Experts   167.8   167.8   303.7   303.7
 Refrigeration   116.9   116.9   228.8   228.8
 Eliminations   (22.8)   (22.8)   (39.2)   (39.2)

  $ 867.8  $ 867.8  $ 1,568.1  $ 1,568.1

Segment Profit (Loss)(A)
 Residential  $ 57.3  $ 55.7  $ 86.9  $ 84.1
 Commercial   15.3   14.7   20.0   19.1

  Heating and Cooling   72.6   70.4   106.9   103.2
 Service Experts   9.2   9.2   2.9   2.9
 Refrigeration   10.1   9.5   19.0   17.9
 Corporate and other   (22.9)   (22.9)   (42.2)   (42.2)
 Eliminations   0.1   0.1   —   —

  Segment Profit   69.1   66.3   86.6   81.8

 Reconciliation to income from continuing operations before income
taxes:

  (Gains), losses and other expenses, net   (8.7)   (6.0)   (8.7)   (17.5)
  Restructuring charge   2.2   2.2   2.2   2.2
  Interest expense, net   4.6   4.6   10.1   10.1
  Other income   (0.6)   (0.6)   (0.5)   (0.5)

  $ 71.6  $ 66.1  $ 83.5  $ 87.5

(A) Segment profit (loss) is based upon income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes included in the accompanying consolidated
statements of operations excluding Goodwill Impairment.

80

Table of Contents

LENNOX INTERNATIONAL INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SEGMENT REVENUES AND OPERATING PROFIT
For the Three Months and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited, in millions)

  For the  For the
  Three Months Ended  Nine Months Ended
  September 30, 2005  September 30, 2005

  Previously   Previously
  Reported  Restated  Reported  Restated

Net Sales
 Residential  $ 464.9  $ 464.9  $ 1,242.3  $ 1,242.3
 Commercial   191.9   191.9   489.3   489.3

  Heating and Cooling   656.8   656.8   1,731.6   1,731.6
 Service Experts   171.8   171.8   475.5   475.5
 Refrigeration   119.6   119.6   348.4   348.4
 Eliminations   (20.7)   (20.7)   (59.9)   (59.9)

  $ 927.5  $ 927.5  $ 2,495.6  $ 2,495.6

Segment Profit (Loss)(A)
 Residential  $ 67.0  $ 65.0  $ 153.9  $ 149.1
 Commercial   26.8   25.9   46.8   45.0

  Heating and Cooling   93.8   90.9   200.7   194.1
 Service Experts   7.9   7.9   10.8   10.8
 Refrigeration   12.0   10.9   31.0   28.8
 Corporate and other   (28.5)   (28.5)   (70.7)   (70.7)
 Eliminations   —   —   —   —

  Segment Profit   85.2   81.2   171.8   163.0

 Reconciliation to income from continuing operations before income
taxes and cumulative effect of accounting change: